PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			07/02/2013			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
JEOU-NAN TSENG				07/11/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	WEI-JEN TSENG					
Street Address:			29, LIUJIA 7TH RD.			
City:	ZHUBEI CITY	7, HSIN	ISINCHU COUNTY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 64523		64523	17			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 5032247017						
Fax Number: 5032247017						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 503-224-0115					\$40.00 \$	
Email: IP@PATENTTM.US Correspondent Name: James Walters; patenttm.us					¥	
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 82788						
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 82788Address Line 4:Portland, OREGON 97282-0788						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			T-2132			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James H. Walters			
Signature:			/james h walters/			
Date:			07/11/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=t2132-assignment-20130711-10850#page1.tif						

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 09/546,279 Filing Date: Apr. 10, 2000 Patent Number: 6,452,317 Issue Date: Sep. 17, 2002 Application Country/Region: United States Application Title: DECORATIVE LIGHT

Assignee: WEI-JEN TSENG Assignee having an address of: No. 10, Ln. 229, Liujia 7th Rd., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

I, the below identified and undersigned inventor, of residence listed below, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective July 2, 2013, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

I hereby further agree to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or his legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

This assignment is executed pursuant to the terms of the assignment recorded on July 2, 2013 at Reel/Frame 030745/0838, in order to clarify that the rights to the invention assigned to the assignee include the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof.

This assignment is made effective as of July 2, 2013.

Inventor Name	Residence	Inventor Signature	Date Signed
	(City, State, Country)		
JEOU-NAN TSENG	No. 539, Sec. 4, Chunghua Rd.,	MAT	2013.07.11
	Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Jeon Nan Lseng	